Table 5: Proforma Results for Private Sector Developer Scenarios

Table 6 summarizes the not-for-profit scenario testing (ARH 3) where affordable

units are assumed to be delivered at 80% AMR in perpetuity and represent

between 50% of units in the mid-rise building example and 100% of units in the

four-storey building template. In this scenario testing it is assumed the not-for-

profit would have 30% of project costs available as an equity investment into the

project.  The modeling then estimates the amount of additional capital that would

be required to support a viable cash flow, with or without land costs included as

a cost to the project. The results of this testing demonstrate that the amount of

capital subsidy required to achieve a viable development outcome without any

ongoing operational subsidy is likely to range between about $206,000 and

$540,000 per unit.

In these scenarios, land cost contributed between 13% to 16% of the total

development cost. This is a significant component of the project costs, and as

such, numerous municipalities offer public lands as an incentive to improve

project feasibility.

Modest Apartment Mid-Rise Apartment High-Rise Apartment

IRR at 100% Market Rates 5.91% 5.68% 5.65%

IRR at 10% at 125% AMR (ARH 1) 5.74% 5.49% 5.39%

IRR at 5% at 80% AMR (ARH 2) 5.84% 5.63% 5.59%

ARH 1 - 10% at 125% AMR 25 Years $1,184,000 $2,466,000 $11,058,000

per affordable unit $197,000 $274,000 $369,000

per unit $22,000 $28,000 $37,000

ARH 2 - 5% at 80% AMR 25 Years $451,000 $654,000 $2,227,000

per affordable unit $150,000 $131,000 $148,000

per unit $8,000 $7,000 $7,000

ARH 1 - 10% at 125% AMR 25 Years $11,810,000 $23,965,000 $83,707,000

per unit $215,000 $272,000 $279,000

ARH 2 - 5% at 80% AMR 25 Years $11,371,000 $22,814,000 $78,661,000

per unit $207,000 $259,000 $262,000

Return Metrics

Subsidy to Match Market IRR - Incl Land Cost

Subsidy to Reach 8% IRR - Incl Land Cost

ARH 1 & ARH 2 Summary Table - Private Sector Developer

Community Improvement Plan for Affordable Housing and Sustainable Design pg. 81
City of Richmond Hill
NBLC Docket # 23-3633

Table 6: Proforma Results for Non-Profit Sector Developer Scenarios

4.4 Key Findings

The following are key findings from this analysis:

Challenging Market Conditions

▪ Rising construction costs and interest rates are having a significant impact on

affordable housing delivery:

o For non-profits, affordable rental revenues have not changed materially,

meaning revenues have not increased.  However, project costs have

increased due to rising construction costs.  At the same time, rising interest

Modest Apartment/

Stacked Townhouse
Typical Mid-Rise Rental

% Affordable 100% 50%